University Road, Re — Accredited Grade ‘A’ by
Rajkot- 360 005 {Gujarati] NAAC

Phene No. : 2578501

Fax: (2081) 2586983

www.saurashtrauniversity.edu

SAURASHTRA

UNIVERSITY

Office Order:-

All the professors doing their duties in the different cepartments of Saurastra University are

here by informed that according to the un assigned grant and approved grant by UGC Mew Delhiin
conrection with the applications of the professors to send them as representative of this university
approved by UGC New Delhi and under the plan of All India Conference 2014-2015 in conferences and
SEMINars,

According to the order of honorable vice chancellor enclosed here with the letter of professors’

named and mentianed details and their request to send them as a representative of this university with
datails of conference and their request ta read the research paper in the conference, This is accepted
with following condit:ons, Those professors who hold designations in the confarence and seminars are

excepted from the task of reading the paper.

1)

2|

4

51,

This approval is accarded according to the approved amount and registration fees regarding
attending the conference according to the UGC guide lines,

if there is any change regarding the dates in going to the conference or a change of place wit
have to be submitted to the office with respective biils,

The concerned representatives will have to send the bills on completion of the conference in
one month. The bill should be sent with details of the papers to be read and its copy slong with
the detailed report of the conference with two copies along with two copies along with the
travelling expenses

A copy of the programme of the conference and seminar wili have to be presented in variably
along the myitation letter of the organization with details of travelling expenses and allowances
along with the bills,

The amount will have to be assessed as per the provisions of UGC guidelines limitations shown
in enclosed letter celumn no,7 showing the aporoved amount,

G

Registraz
urashtra Univers
RAIKOT 7




PHONE : 2578501

FAX 1 {0281) 2586983

SAURASTRA UNIVERSITY
Office of the [Re-Accredited Grade “B” by NAAC]
Saurashtra University [CGPA 2.93]

University Road,
RAJKOT - 360 005

No. PLG|UGC|12-16]135]2014 Date. 23/09/2014

T,

Assistant Sub-Registrar,

Post Gradustion Department,

Saurastra University,

Rajkot.

Subject :- Regarding the use of travel grant during the financial year 2014-2015 of 12 five years plans
Reference :- Letter no, PLG|UGC: 11-40i1}, 11-40{4)| 1041 2013 Dt 10/07/2010 of this department.
Respected Sir,

This 1s braught to your kind notice with politeness that according to 12¢ five years
plan (2012-17} and far the year 2014-15 of UGC a travel grant of Rs. 1.50 lac has been allocated with
reference to use of this grant it is informed that the referred letter has been sent to you as guidelines of
the 12v five years plan by UGC was not ready therefore the 11" five years scheme that was on should be
continued for 12* five years plan and information had been sent ta continue with 11° five years plan
guidelines. An arder has baen received to continue the procedure and as per that the procedure and as
per that the travel grant of Rs. 1.50 lac has been allocated for the year 2014-15 and the concerned
persons are requested to take necessary action far the use of travelling grant for the financial year 2014-
15,




Exhibit-1

all india Conference (2014-13)

A form mentioning the details of application to remain present in all India conference year 2013-
2014 for an assignment grant and the professors performing their duties in the unwersities,

. No. | Name of the Teacher Department | Venue . Date of the Estimate | Approved Remarks
% | conference | cost Amount
' 1. | Dr.D. . Bhatt Psychalogy | University of | 03,4,5,6,7 | 13,000/- 6,500/-
Mumbai | -1-2015 4
- 2. | Dr. Minakshi Desai Psychology University of = 03,4,5,6,7 16,000/- 6,500/-
; Mumhai -1-2015
3. | Dr. Gadharv joshi peychology | Tirupats 23,24,25-1- 15,000/- 5,500/-
: | 2015 3
4, | Dr. Y. A Jogsan Psychology | Tirupati : 23,24,25-1- | 8,110/ 6,500/-
| 2015 :
‘5. | Dr. Nitaben Udani journalism | Sitemau | 26,27,-12-2014  8,400/- 6,500/-
i _ LS &
6. | Dr.P.J. Raval History Zanshi $ 7,8-12-2014 9,200/- 6,500/-
o Dr. K. A. Manek History Sitamau i 26,27-12-2014 | 8,300/- 6,500/-
L Em e Ll B =R Bl
8. | Dr.M. ). Kaziya Econamics | Udepur Date not | 4,450/- 4,440/-
: ) { Rajasthan ) mentioned il | ;
9. | Dr, Dakshaben Pratapsinh Commerce Laukhnau - Wovember - 30,000/- &,500/-
‘ Chauhan 12014
. Date nut !
- mentioned
10, | Dr. Anju Sondarva Commerce Zhuvneshwar | December - 9,000/- 6,300/-
| 2014
January - 2015
. Date not
= - mentioned
11, | Dr. Chitralekha H. Dhandhal Commerce Bhuvneshwar @ 27,28,29-12- 9,990/- 6,500/-
: 2014
112, | Dr. A. K. Chakraval Commaerce Bhuvneshwar @ 27,28,29-12- 27,000/- 6,500/-
2 | 2014
13, | Dr. Jagdish W.B.A. Garegav | 11,12,13-03- 14,500/- 6,500/-
- 2015
. 14, | Dr. Parmar Mayur M. M.B.A. Goregav i §1,12,13-03- - 14,500/- 6,500/-
; 2015
' 15. | Dr. Hitesh 1. Sukal M.B.A. Gudgav $ 11,12,13-03- 14,500/- 6,500/-
e  |{pem) 2015
"1 16. | Dr. A. K. Shukal M.B.A. Laukninau 8,9-11-2014 30,000/ 6,500/
17. | Dr. A, K. Shah Chermistry Dhanbad { 15,16,17-12- 12,800/- 6,300/-
. 2014




Mo, MName of Teacher Department venue Date of Estimated | Approved | Remarks
Conference cost amount
1 Dr. M. K. Moliya Sanskrit | Swaminarayan 07,8,-12-2013 1,750/- 1,500/-
Mandir-
Sardhar
Z. Dr. R. N, Kathad Sanskrit Swaminarayan 07,8,-12-2013 1,700/- 1,500/-
ttandir-
3, Dr. Hemakshiben Rao | Sociology  Maisur | 27,28,29-12-2013 | 7,250/- 5,000/-
4. Dr. D, i. Bhatt Psychology jammu 03 to 7,-02-2014 | 15,300/ 3,000/-
Lniversity
Jammu Kashmir
5 br. Minakshi Desat Psychology jammu 03 to 7,-02-2014 15,900/- 5,000/-
University
Jammu Kashmir
6. Dr. Gadharv R. Joshi Psychology Jammu 03 to 7,-02-2014 | 15,%00/- 5,000/-
Liniversity
Jammu Kashmir
7. Dr. Y. A Jogshan Psychology Ahmedabad 28-02-2014 8,000/ 2,000/-
. 01,02,-03,200/--
2014
8, Or. B, G. Maniyar Law New Dealhi March-2014 7,500/ Not
' No Date Approved
9, Dr. N, K. Indrayan Law New Delni March-2014 5,450/- Not
e b P e No Date | Approved
10, Dr. Nitin Vagdama Gujarati Anand 24,25,26, 5,000/- 2,000/-
12-2013
13 Dr. Bipin Ashar Gujarsti Zahshi 10,11,12, 10,000/- Not
Lttar Pradesh 01-2014 Approved
: Dr. Ambadan Rehadiya Gujarati Zanshj 10,1112, 10,000/- Not
Littar Pradesh 0i-2014 Approved
13. Dr, Dipak Patel Gujarati Anand 24,25,26,- 3,000/- 2,000/-
e e 12-2013
i4, Dr, Mitaben Udani Iournalism Katak 28,29,30,- 12,200/- Not
: p Orissa 01-2014 Approved
15. Shree N. R, Shah Economics Kachipuram 27,28,29,- 6,000/ 3,000/-
(Chennal) 12-2013
16. Dr. M. ). Kajiya Economics Kachipuram 27,28,29,- 6,250/- 3,000/-
{Chennai} 12-2013
17 Dr. Ansuyaben Chothan History Not Mentioned | Mot Mentioned 10,000/ Mot
o= Approved
+ 18 Dr. P. ). Rval History Katak 28,30, 12,200/- Not
Onssa | -01-2014 | Approved
: b Dr. K. A, Mansk History Katak 28,30, 12,200/- Mot
Crissa 01l-2014 Approved
>




20 Dr. Anju Sondarava Commerce | Flace not lanuary, 15.000/- Mot
mentioned February, March approved
Date s not
4 mentionsd
21. | Dr. Dakshaben Pratapsinh | Commerce Vishakhapattanam | 11,12 -01-2014 = 30,000/ Not
Chauhan Appraved
22, Dr, Chitralekha H. Commerce Naagapur 10,11 -01- 2014 . 12,000/- Mot
: Dhandhal ; 2 = ; Approved
23, Dr. Shaileshkumar J. | Commerce Jaipur 01,02-02-2014 | 12,450/ Not
paramar Approved
24, Dr. Paramar Mayur M, M.B.A, Pondicheri 23,24,25-01- 31,500/- Kot
2014 Approved
Py Dr. Hitesh J. Shukla M.B.A, Haridwar 10,12,-02- 2014 | 40,000/- 10,000/-
26. Dr. Sanjay 1. Bhayani ML.BA, Haridwar - 10,12-02-2014 40,000/- | 10,000/
27 Dr, Pratapsinh Chauhan .84, Haridwar 10,12-02-2014 40,000/- 10,000/ -
28, Shri. Jethva Dhara M. M.B.A, New Delhi 10,11-03-2014 10,000/- Not
S i e et Approved
29, Dr. S.V. Chanda Bio Science C-i‘candsgadh 13,14,15-02- 18,000/ Not
{Panjabk 2014 Approved
University)
30. Dr. Varsha M, Trived Bio Science Amdavad 31-01-2014 1o 8,000/- 2,000/-
31, Mrs. Payal M, Bhalodiys Pharmacy Bangiore 16,17,18-122013 | 8,610/- 8,000/-
32, Dr, P. H. Parasaniya Chemistry Bhuvaneshvar Date not 15,006/- Not
Mentioned Approved
(3 days)
33. Dr. &, K, Shah Chemistry New Delhi 01 to 04-03-2014 | 15.000/- Not
Approved
34, Dr. V. H, Shah Chemistry Jammu 03 to 07-02-2014 | 17,000/- Net
s : e RO Saia oo..o..) Approved
35. Dr. H. 5. Joshi Chemistry Dethi 01 to 04-03-2014 | 15,500/- Not
; Approved
38. Dr.S. L. Baluia Chemistry Chandigadh 13,14,15-02- 17.000/- Not
2014 Approved
37, Dr. U. C, Bhoya Chemistry Dethi 01 to 04-03-2014 | 15,500/- 5,000/-
38. Dr. M. K. Shah Chemistry lammu 03 to 07-02-2014 . 15,500/- Mot
| Approved
38, Dr. Y. 7. Naliyapara Chemistry Jammuy 03 to 07-02-2014 = 17,000/- Not
Approved
40, Or. Mihir J. jashi Physics Vellor 10 to 12-03-2014 5,100/- 5,000/-
i {Tamiinadu}
41. Dr. K. B.Modi Physics Chennai 17,18-03-2014 | 21,048/- | 5,000/-
42, Dr. 1. H. Bhalodiva Physics Chennai 17,18-03-2014 21,048/ 5,000/-
43, Dr. C. K. Kumbharana Computer Udaipur 30,31-01-2014 13,620/- Kot
Science Approved
\ g

S Registial o
Bqurashira ““W



{ Exhibit -1)

&l India Conference (2013-14)

A Form mentioning the details of application to remain present in all India Conference year 2013-2014
for an assignment grant and the professors performing their duties in the universities.

MName of Teacher Department venue Date of Estimatad | Approved | Remarks
Conference cost amount
Dr. M. K. Moliya Sanskrit Swami narayan 07,8-12-2013 1,760/- 1,500/~
mandir -
Sardhar
Dr.R. N. Kathad Sanskrit Swami narayan 07,8-12-2013 1,700/- 1,500/-
mandir -
Sardhar
_Dr. Hemakshiben Rav | Sociology Maisur 1 27,28,29-12-2013 | 7,250/- 5,000/-
Dr. D. . Bhatt Psychology jammu 03 to 7,-02-2014 = 15,300/- 5,000/-
University ;
Jammu Kashmir |
Cr. Minakshi Desai Psychology Jammu 03 to 7,-02-2014 | 15,300/- 5,000/-
Liniversity
Jammuy Kashmir
Dr. Gadhary R. Jashi Psychology lammu 03 to 7,-02-2014 | 15,900/- 5,000/-
University
Dr. Y. &, Jogshan Psychology Ahmadabad 28-02-2014 8,000/- 2,000/-
01,02,-03-2014
Or. B, G. Maniyar Law New Deinj March-2014 7,500/- Kot
No Date Approved
Or. N. k. Indrayan Law Mew Deihi - March-2014 5,450/- Not
______ i No Dste Approved
Dr. Nitin Vadgama Gujarati anand 24,2526, 5,000/- 2,000/-
Dr., Bipin Ashar Gujarati Zanshi 10.11,12, 10,000/- Not
Uttar Pradesh -01-2014 Approved
Dr. Ambadan Rohadiya Gujarati Zanshi 10,1112, 10,000/- Not
lttar Pradesh -01-2014 Approved
Dr. Dipak Patel Gujarati Anand 24,25,26, 3,000/ 2,000/-
-12-2013
Dr, Mitaben Udani Iournalism Katak 28,29,30, 12,200/- Not
: SrlCHE SR R e [ . _Orissa ....-b1-2014 o Approved
Shree N. R, Shah Economics Kanchipuram 27,28,29, G,000/- 3,000/-
iChennai} -12-2013
Dr. M, 1. Kaziya Econamics Kanchipuram 27,2829, 5,250/~ 3,000/-
{Chennai} -12-2013
Dr. Ansuyaben Chothani History Mot Mentioned | Not Mentioned | 10,000/ Not
] Approved

A2




SAURASHTRA UNIVERSITY

P.G.T.R. Sectian

Main office,

First Floor,

University Road,

Rajkot— 360 DOS(Gujarat)

Phone No. : 2578501
Accredited Grade ‘A’ by NAAC Fax: (0281) 2586983

www . saurashtraunuiversity.edu

Office Qrder:-

Reference:- 1) Circular no. PGTR|61A.LC.[1367]2016] Dt. 21/04/2016 of this department

2} Letter No. PLG|UGC|12-16{95|2016 Dt. 14/07/2016 of UGC department
3} The received order of the vice chancellorthe nate of this section of this department

Dt.18/07/2016

Office Order:-

All the professors doing their duties in the different departments of Saurastra University are
here by informed that according to the un assigned grant and approved grant by UGC New Delhi in
connection with the applications of the professors to send them as representative of this university
approved by UGC New Delhi and under the plan of All India Conference 2013-2014 in conferences and
seminars.

According to the erder of honorable vice chancellor enclosed here with the letter of professors’
named and mentianed details and their request to send them as a representative of this university with
details of conference and their request to read the research paper in the conference, This is accepted
with foliowing conditians, Those professors who hold designations in the conference and seminars are
excepted from the task of reading the paper.

1} This approval is accorded according to the approved amount and registration fees regarding
attending the canference according to the UGC guide lines,

2) if there is any change regarding the dates in going to the conference or a change of place will
have to be submitted to the office with respective bills,

\ SRk

w = Re gl Striﬂj?sﬁ"

= RAJKOT ©




SAURASHTRA UNIVERSITY
P.G.T.R Section
Main office,
First floor,
University road,
Rajkot — 360005 (Gujarat)
Phone no. :- 2578501
Fax : (0281)2586983
www.saurashtrauniversity.edu

office order:-
(1) Circular no. PGTR/6/A.1.C./1594/2017 Dt. 27/07/2017 of this department
(2) Letter no. PLG/UGC/12-16/36/2017 Dt.05/06/2017 of UGC department
(3) Chancellor’s order got in committee meeting dated 6/9/2017.

All the professors doing their duties in the different departments of Saurastra University are
here by informed that according to the un assigned grant and approved grant by UGC New Delhi in
connection with the applications of the professors to send them as representative of this university
approved by UGC New Delhi and under the plan of All India Conference 2013-2014 in conferences
and seminars. According to the order of honorable vice chancellor enclosed here with the letter of
professors’ named and mentioned details and their request to send them as a representative of this

. university with details of conference and their request to read the research paper in the conference.
This is accepted with following conditions. Those professors who hold designations in the conference
and seminars are excepted from the task of reading the paper.

No. Name of Teacher Department | Conference Date of Conference | Approved
venue amount
1 Dr. V.M.Trivedi Bioscience ICENS, Pune 25 to 26 August- 41,000
oo 2017
2 Prof. N.S.Panchal Bioscience | DDUNIVERSITY, | 29 to 30 July 2017 7500
e Udeypur

1) This approval is accorded according to the approved amount and registration fees regarding
attending the conference according to the UGC guide lines.

2) If there is any change regarding the dates in going to the conference or a change of place will
have to be submitted to the office with respective bills.

3) The concerned representatives will have to send the bills on completion of the conference in
one month. The bill should be sent with details of the papers to be read and its copy along
with the detailed report of the conference with two copies along with two copies along with
the travelling expenses

4) A copy of the program of the conference and seminar will have to be presented in variably

along the invitation letter of the organization with details of travelling expenses and

Y/, 4

allowances along with the bills.




5) The amount will have to be assessed as per the provisions of UGC guidelines limitations
shown in enclosed letter column no.7 showing the approved amount.
6) The students of the departments will have to be informed about research information at the
same regarding the presented paper in the conference and seminars and the presentation of
the report to staff council.
7) All the stories and rules outlined in the guidelines of the 12" plan of UGC New Delhi will be
applicable, act accordingly. The bill will have to be paid and the bill have to be submitted by
30/09/2017.
8) The payment will be made according to the rules by internal audit department after doing
the audit within the framework of approved amount.

Planning and Development Officer
P.G. Department

No. PG|6|A.1.C.| 1904|2017
Saurastra University Office,
University Campus, University Road,
Rajkot. Dt. 11-09-2017

To,
Concerned professors of Department:.

Copy regards:-
P.A. of vice chancellor / Registrar, Saurashtra university, Rajkot

Copy to,
1) Department of accounts
2} Audit department
3) Establishment Branch
4) U.G.C. Department

&7

Regis
yaurashiia
\ RAIKOS




Re- Accredited SAURASTRA UNIVERSITY University Campus,

University Road,
ip?
Grade ‘A’ by NAAC Rajkot- 360 005

Ph. 0281 - 2578501

No. Establishment / A- 3/ 1372 / 2015 Dt. 13/03/2015

To,
Dr. Sachin K. Paramar
Assistant Professor,
Pharmaceutical Science Postgraduate Departmeﬁt,
'Saurastra University,
Rajkot.
Subject:- Regarding the approval for going to the conference.
Reference:- 1) Department Dt. 12/12/2014’s letter no. establishment / A-3/1080/14
2) The latter of yours of Dt. 23/02/2015.
Respected Sir,

Compliments to state as per order regarding the above, that from the letter of the
department here on reference — 1 to the date 28/12/2014. It was allowed to go to Guwahati in the
conference till 30/12/2014, and your TA/DA was approved as per the rules. The cost in this regard is Rs.
It was supposed to be provided from the Travelling Grant of the U.G.C. innovative Program, but
considering your views on Context — 2, the cost of TA/DA is allowed to be paid at the Travelling Expenses
of your approved Gujcost Minor Research Project.

Yours Faithfully,

Deputy Sub — Registrar

Copy To,
1. Audit Department
2. Accounting Department
3. Project Cell
4. Chairman, Pharmaceutical Science Department.

/Registral y
_‘ _iash-tra Uni@w




SAURASHTRA UNIVERSITY
P.G.T.R.Section

Main office,

First Floor,

University Road,
Rajkot-360005(Gujarat)

Phone No: 2578501

Fax: (0281) 2586983
www.saurashtrauniversity .edu

No. P.G.T.R./2/6/Aa.R.P./1900/17 Date: 11/09/2017

To,

Dr. Bharat B. Ramanuj

Chairman

Department of Education

Saurashtra University,

Rajkot.

Subject: - Regarding the approval going to the int.erbnational conference.-2017-2018

Reference: - (1) The circular number of this section P.G.T.R./6/AA.R. 5/1593/2017 Date. 27/07/2017
(2)The circular number of U.G.C. section P.L.G/U.G.C/12-16/36/2017 Date. 05/06/2017
(3) Your Application Date. 04/08/2017

(4) Respect received in the meeting of the committee dated 08-02-2017. Order of the
chancellor

Mr.

In Respect of the above subject and context in accordance with the order of vice chancellor to state that
in ratification, Indonesia from date 06 to 07/9/2017 attend the international Conference and the and
expenses incurred in this regard , the current year U.G.C. out of the total expenditure of Rs. 80,000/-
(eighty thousand completed ) in the drainage and assignment grant , this expensive is borne by U.G.C
keeping view the guideline of the plan the budget head will have to prove assistance in the unassigned
month. And the bill will have to be paid by date 30/9/2017.

Further stating that, after coming from the conference the following details along with the bill will be
. sent to this department in two copies, which will be informed.

(1) Air Travel Ticket
(2) The receipt for registration
(3) Maintenance expenditure

%
.

)

x5
-
i
7
>
-3



(4) Copy of related bills

(5) A grant for related bills has been received from other organization /not received/How much
received

(6) The copy of the paper presented in the international conference ( L. Certi is not allowed )

(7) Certificate of attendance

Planning and development officer

C.C. To With respect

. Vice chancellor/P.A to subragistar saurastra university Rajkot.

Copy to :-

(1) Odit section
(2) Account section
(3) U.C.G. section




SAURASHTRA UNIVERSITY

P.G.T.R. SECTION

Main Office

First Floor,

University Road, Re-Accredited Grade ‘A’ by NAAC
Rajkot- 360005 (Gujarat)

Phone No:- 2578501

Fax:-(0281)2586983

B

P.G.T.R. Department
No.PGTR/6/R.2.5./5219/15 Date:- 26/10/2015
To,

Dr. D. G. Kuberkar
Physics Department
Saurashtra University
Rajkot.

Sub:- Matter of giving permission to go international conference 2015-16
" Respected sir,

In respect of the above subject and context, in accordance with the order of the Chancellor, to
state that, in the context of attending the International Conference and the expenses incurred in this
regard U.G.C. out of the total expenditure in the Assignment Grant by U.G.C. within the limit of
Rs. 40,000/-(Forty thousand only) The budget head will have to be provided in the un assigned grant.

Further stating that after returning from the conference, the following details along with the bill
should be sent to this department in two copies. Which is known.

(1) Air Travel Tick it

(2) Receipt for registration

(3) Maintenance Expenditure

(4) Copy of related bills

(5) A grant for related bills has been received from other organization/not received/How much
received. .

(6) The copy of the paper presented in international conference.

(7) Attendance Certificate

Sub Registrar

Copy To with respect:-
Vice Chancellor/P.A. of the Sub-Registrar, Sauraéhtra University, Rajkot.
Copy To:-

(1) Audit Section
(2) Account Section
(3) U.G.C. Section




wVIHvVCIDIly nvau,
Rajkot — 360 005 (Gujarat)
Phone No. : 2578501
Fax: (0281) 2586983

www.saurastrauniversity.edu

No. PGTR2/6/R. 2.5/3213/16 Dt. 01/09/2016
To;
Dr. M. K. Raval
Head
Department of Pharmaceutical Science Department,
Saurastra University,
Rajkot.
Subject :- Regarding the approval for attending to the international conference -
2016 =17
Reference :- (1) Letter No. of this section PGTR2/6/AR.5/1368/2015 Dt. 21/04/2016
(2) Letter No. of U.G.C. section PLG/UGC/12-16/95/2016 Dt. 14/07/2016
(3) Your application of Dt. 24/05/2016
(4) As per the order of the honorable vice chancellor there was a meeting
of the committee

Respected Sir,

Respect for the above topic and context. As per the order of Vice Chancellor to
inform that the attendance in the International Conference of Industrial Pharmacy 2016 at Dubai from
28 to 29/04/2016 and regarding the expenses incurred by UGC in the current year. Out of the total
expenditure in the un assigned grant by Rs. 30,000/- (Complete thirty thousand) in this expenditure bar
keeping in view the guide line of the plan. The budget head will have to be provided in un assigned
grant.

Further stating that after returning from the conference , the following details along
with the bill should be sent to this department in two copies, which will be informed.

Air Travel Ticket

Receipt for Registration

Maintenance Expenditure

Copy of Related Bills

A grant for related bills has been received from other organization/ not received/

A i e R i

how much received
The copy of papers presented to the international conference
Attendance Certificate

Assistant Sub Registrar
C.C. to with Respect:-
1. P.A. to Honorable Vice Chancellor / Sub-Registrar , Saurastra University, Rajkot.
Copy to,
1. Audit Section
2. Account Section
3. U.G.C. Section

b G

Registrar ,
Gixashtra Universidy
\ ;i%g RAJKOTY



Shree Atul Gosai Computer New Delhi 27,28,29-09-2015 20,000 5000
science :
Shree N.R.Dave Home science | Banglore 19,20,21-11-2015 25,000 | 5000
Shree R.V.Raval Home science Banglore 19,20,21-11-2015 25,000 5000
Shree R.C.Jadeja Home science | Banglore 19,20,21-11-2015 25,000 5000
Dr. H.D.Joshi Home science Banglore 19,20,21-11-2015 25,000 5000
Dr. M.N.Shah Psychics Bikaner 30,31-10-2015 12,000 4500
Shree P.S.Solanki Psychics Bikaner 30,31-10-2015 12,000 4500
Shree J.A.Bhalodiya | Psychics Noida — 21,22,23,24,25-12-2015 14,410 3000
Uttarpradesh
Dr. M.J.Joshi Psychics Mumbai — 19,20,21-12-2015 3450 3450
Maharashtra
Dr. P.H.Parsaniya Chemistry New Delhi 9,10-3-2015 9,000 5000
Dr. V.H.Shah Chemistry Maisur — 3,4,5,6,7-1-2016 6,000 5000
Karnataka
Dr. H.S.Joshi Chemistry Maisur 3,4,5,6,7-1-2016 11,770 5000
university -
Maisur —
B Karnataka
Dr. S.H.Baluja Chemistry Maisur 3,4,5,6,7-1-2016 12,500 5000
university --
Maisur —
; Karnataka
Dr. U.C.Bhoya Chemistry Dehradun 21,22,23-12-2015 12,000 3000
Uttrakhand
Dr. M.K.Shah Chemistry Maisur 3,4,5,6,7-1-2016 12,500 5000
university -
Maisur —
Karnataka
Dr. R.C.Khunt Chemistry Maisur 3,4,5,6,7-1-2016 11,770 5000
university -
Maisur —
Karnataka
Dr. R.K.Kothari Bioscience Anand 26,27,28,29,30,1,2,3,4,- 8,250 Not
11-2015 approved
Dr. V.M. Trivedi Bioscience Chatha — 18,19,20-02-2015 20,000 5000
Jammu
Dr. S.K.Vaidh Mathematics Chennai 10,11,12-06-2015 18,769 5000
Dr. V.J.Kaneriya Mathematics Chennai 10,11,12-06-2015 11,971 5000
Dr. K.P.Thummar Electronics Noida 21,22,23,24,25-12-2015 12,000 5000
Dr. S.J.Bhayani Business Chandigadh 5,6-12-2015 29,000 5000
management
Dr. H.J.Shukal Business Chandigadh 5,6-12-2015 29,000 5000
management
Prof. M.M.Parmar Business Chandigadh 5,6-12-2015 29,000 5000
management
Prof. J.N.Samda Business Chandigadh 5,6-12-2015 29,000 | 5000
management
Total | 7,05,110 | 20,9,950




Saurasta University

Re-Accredited Grade B by NAAC
(CGPA2.93)

Office Crder:-

All the professors doing their duties in the different departmants of Saurastra University are
here by nformed that according to the un assigred grant and approved grant by UGC Mew Delhiin
connection with the applications of the professors to send them as representative of this university
approved by UGC New Delhi and under the plan of All in¢ia Conference 2013-2014 in conferences and
Seminars.

According to the order of hanorahle vice chancalior enclosad here with the letter of professors’
named and mentioned details and their request 1o send them as 2 rapresantative of this university with
details of conference and their request to read the resesarch paper in the conference. This is accepted
witr following conditions. Those professors who hold designations in the conference and seminars are
excepted from the task of reading the paper

1} This approval is accorded according to the approved amount and registration fees regarding
attending the conference according to the UGC guide lines.

2} if there is any change regarding the dates in going to the conference or & change of place will
have to be submitted to the office with respective hills,

3] The concernec representatives will have to send the bills on completion of the conference in
one manth, The bill should be sent with details of the papers to be read and its copy along with
the detailed report of the conference with two copies along with twao copies along with the
traveiling expenses

41 Acopy of the programme of the conference and seminar will have to he presented in variably
along the invitation letter of the organization with details of travelling expenses and allowances
along with the bills,

51 The amount will have to be assessed as per the provisions of UGC guidelings limitations shown
in enclosad letter column no.7 showing the approved amount,

61 The students of the departments will have to be informed about research information st the
same regarding the presented paper in the conference and seminars and the presentation of
the report to staff council,

7] The procedura will havea to be done regarmﬁg all the applicable rules and all the conditions
mentianed in the guidelines of UGL New Delhi planno.1l




e

8] The payment will be made according to the rules by internal audit department after doing the
audit within the framework of approved amaount.

EXNCL:- Form

Planining and Develapment Officer
P.G. Department

Mo, PG|BIALC.|125|2014
Saurastra University Office,
University Campus, University Road,
Rajkot. D, 16-01-2014

Ta,

Concerned professors of Department,
Copy to,

1} Department of accounts

2% Audit department

)
}

3} Establishment Branch
1 U.G.C. Department

4




Phone:- 2578501

Fax:- {0281) 2586983

~ Saurasta Universit«';f‘

Re-Accredited Grade B by NAAC
(CGPA 2.93)

Office Order:-

Al the professors doing their duties in the different departments of Saurastra University are
here by infarmed that according te the un assigned grant and approved grant by UGC New Delhi in
connection with the applications of the professors to send them as representative of this university
aporoved by UGC New Delhi and under the plan of All India Conference 2013-2014 in conferences and
seminars,

According ta the order of honarable vice chancelior enclosed here with the letter of professors’
named and mentioned details and their request to send them as a representative of this university with
details of conference and their request ta read the research paper in the conference, This is accepted
with following conditions, Those professors who hold designations in the conference and seminars are
excepted from the task of reading the paper.

1) This approval is accorded according to the approved amount and registration fees regarding
attending the conference according to the UGC guide lines.

2) if there is any change regarding the dates in going to the conference or a change of place will
have to be submitted to the office with respective bills,

3} The concerned representatives will have to send the bills on completion of the conference in
one month, The bill should be sent with details of the papers to be read and its copy along with
the detailed report of the conference with two copies along with two copies along with the
travelling expenses

4] A copy of the programme of the conference and seminar will have to be presented in variably
along the invitation letter of the organization with details of travelling expenses and allowances
along with the bills,

5] The amount will have to be assessed as per the provisions of UGC guidelines limitations shown
in enclosed letter column no.7 showing the approved amount.

6] The students of the departments will have to be infarmed about research information at the
same regarding the presented paper in the conference and seminars and the presentation of

. the report to staff council,

7] The pracedure will have to be done regarding all the applicable rules and all the conditions

mentioned in the guidelines of UGC New Delhi plan ne.11

<
i € SR
hiia Univer




26, Dr. Sanjay /. Bhayani M.B.A. Harigwar 10,12-02- 40,000/- 10,000/-
i 2014
27, Dr. Pratapsinh I.B.A, Haridwar 10,12-02- 40,000/- 10,000/-
E o Chauhan 2014
28. | Shri lethva Dhara M. EBLA, Mew Delhi 10,11-03- 10,000/ Not
2014 Appraved
29. Dr. SV, Chanda Bic Science | Chandigadh | 13,14,15-02- 18,000/- Mot
{Paniab 2014 Approved
S S e University} | .
. 30. | Dr. Varsha M. Trivedi Bio Science Amdavad 31-01-2014 8,000/- 2,000/-
' : to
§ 02-02-2014
i 31 Mrs. Payal N, Pharmacy Banglore 16,17,18,- 8,610/- 8,000/-
.. Bhalodiya = | 122013
32.  Dr.P. H. Parasaniya Chemistry Bhuvnesvar | Date is not 19;6001- Not
i mentioned Approved
33. Dr. A. K. Shah Chemistry MNew Delhi 01 to 04-03- 15,500/ Mot
2014 Appraved
34, Dr. V. H. Shah Chemistry Jammu 0310 07-02- 17,000/- Not
i ¢ ' 2014 Approved
35, | Dr. H. H. Joshi Chemistry Delhi 01 toc 04-03- 15,500/- Not
Bt : 2014 | Approved
[ 36. | Dr. 5. L. Baluja Chemistry | Chandhigadh | 13,14,15,- 17,000(- Mot
; : 02-2014 Approved
37, Dr.U.C.Bhoya Chemistry Delhi 01to04-03- | 15.500/- 5,000/-
: 2014
38. Or. M. K. Shah Chemistry jammu 03 tc 07-02- 15,000/- Not
‘ . 2014 Appraved
39, Dr.Y.T. Naliyapara Chemistry Jammu 01 toQ7-Q2- 17,000/- Not
i . 2014 Approved
|40, Dr, Mihir §. Joshi Physics Vellor 10t 12-03- 5,100/- 5.000/-
: (Tamilnadu) 2014
41, Dr. K. B. Modi Physics Chennai 17,18-03- 21,048/- 5,000/-
2014
42, Dr. 1. H. Bhaiodiya Physics Chennai 17,18-03- 21,048/ 5,000/-
] 2014
' 43, | Dr. C. K Kumbharana Computer Udaipur 30,31-01- 13,620/- Not
Science 2014 Approved
44, Dr. Atul Gasai Computer Udaipur 30,31-01- 13,620/- Not
Science 2014 Appraved
Grand Total 95,000/-
L &
a Univel




Saurashtra University

all India Conference

Allocation of travel grant of the year 2016-17

Exhibit = 1

Mo, | Name of Teacher Department | Venue Date of the Estimate | Inward Approved
i canference Cost number Amount
and Date
1. | Dr, P.) Raval History Varansi 20,21 5,660/- 2043 6,660/-
: August-2016 09/05/2016
L 2. A, V., Chauthani History Varansi 20,21 6,660/- 2043 6,660/-
i August-2016 9/05/2016
L 3. Dr. K. A, Manek History Banaras 20,21 6,660/ 2787 6,660/-
- e August-2016 | 20/06/2016
4 Dr. 5. S, Mukharji English Denradun 1810 21 18,000/- | 2786 9,000/-
. -12-2016 20/06/2016 !
5. | Dr.R B.Zala English Dehradun 18t0 21 15,000/- | 2786 9,000/- |
: -12-2016 20/06/2016
6 Dr. N. R. Shah Econemics Tirupats 29,30-12-201¢6 19,000/- 2810 8,000/-
iAndhrapradesh] 20/06/2016
1 7. Dr, R. &, Joshi Economics Karnatak 29,30-12-2016 9,000/- 2810 8,000/-
P s L | . 20/06/2016
8. | Dr. Chitralekha H. Commerce Bangalore 16,17-12-2016 $,000/- 2809 8,000/-
: Dhandhal 20/06/2016
9. | Dr. Anju Sondarva Commerce Bangalore 16,17-12-2016 30,000/ | 2809 8,000/-
20/06/2016
10, | Dr. D. 2. Chauhan Commerce Bangalare 16,17-12-2016 15,000/ | 2809 8,000/-
: 20/06/2016
11, | Dr. N.R. Dave Home Channai 3 t¢ 7-01-2017 15,000/ 2811 8,000/-
: : Science 21/06/2016
{12, | Dr. H. D. Joshi Hame Chennai 3to 7-01-2017 15,000/- 2811 8,000/-
w Science SN e 21/06/2016
13, | Shree R V. Raval Home Chennai 3 to 7-01-2017 15,000/ 2811 8,000/-
science 21/06/016
14, | Snree R C. Jadeja Home Chennai 3to 7-01-2017 15,000/ 2811 8,000/-
: Science 21/06/2016
15, | Dr. M. L Joshi Physics Velor 14 to 16-12-2016 | 11,400/- 2508 8,000/-
20/06/2016
16, | Dr. V. M. Trived! Home Madurai 9,10-08-2016 20,000/- 2807 8,000/-
oo Science = : 20/06/2016 : 2
LT Dr. H. 1. Shukla Business Bangalore 16,17-12-2016 33,000/- | 2806 8,000/-
Ianagemeant 20/06/2016
18. | Dr. S, J. Bhayant Business Bangalore i 16,17-12-2016 33,000/- 2806 £,000/-
IManagement 20/06/2016




20 | Dr.S. L Baluja Chemistry Lakhnizu 25,26,27,28- 17,500/- &,500/-
' | 02-2015
21 | Dr. U.C. Bhoya Chernistry Kanpur | 10,11,12 9,800/- 6,500/-
; -11-2014
22 | Dr. Y. T. Naliyapara Chemistry Bangalore 14,15,16,17, 25,690/- 6,500/-
© 23. | Dr. Ranjan C. Knunt Chemistry Lakhnau 25,26,27,28- 14,180/- 6,500/-
(2-2015
24, | Dr. P, H. Parsaniya Chemistry Place not 14,15,-02- 21,000/- 6,500/-
' Mentioned 2015
25. | Dr. S, k. vaidh Mathematics | Surat 6,7,8,-11- 2,530/- 6,500/-
2014
26, | Dr. }. H. Bhalodiya Physics Haidrabad 14,15,-03- 16,800/- 6,500/-
' 27. | N. A, Shah Physics Tamilnadu | 29,30,-01- 20,000/- 6,500/-
L 2015
- 28. | Shree Piyush A, Solanki Physics Tamilnadu 29,30,-01- 20,000/- 6,500/-
: 2015
29, | Dr. Varsha M. Trivedi Bio Science Chennai- 18,19,20-12 15,000/- 5,500/-
: -2014
30, | Dr. Rahul Kundu Bio Science Chennai 18,19,20-12 15,000/- &,500/-
> 31. | Dr. A, V. Dudbrejiya Pharmacy Gauhati | 28,25,30 16,180/- 6,500/-
-12-2014 ‘
i 32, | Dr.S. K. Parmar Pharmacy Gauhati 28,2930 17,400/- ©,500/-
: : -12-20%4
33. | Dr. M., X, Raval Pharmacy Gatihati 28,29,30 18,400/ &,500/-
-12-2014
.i 34, | Dr. C. K. Kumbhrana Computer Simla December-2014 | 10,000/- 6,500/-
‘ Science Date not
; mentioned
35. | Dr. Atul Gosai Computer KL 28,29 15,000/- &,500/-
Science University -11-2014
Grand Total 5,55,020/- 2,21,470/-




